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How do you expect your 2014 budget for information technology: to

differ from your 2013 budget?

Increase by less Decrease by 5%-

than 5% 10%

9% 8%
Increase by 5%-
10%
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Decrease by more
than 10% /
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Increase by more
than 10%

18%
Average=3%
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than 5%
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Same
36%

DataCracker.com
How do you expect your 2014 budget for information technology to differ from your 2013 budget? SUMMARY
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How do you expect your 2014 budget for information-technology:to

differ from your 2013 budget?
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How do you expect your 2014 budget for information technology to differ from your 2013 budget? SUMMARY
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How do you expect your 2014 budget for:information

technology to differ from your 2013 budget?

Decrease by more

than 10% Increase by more
2% than 10%
Decrease by 5%- - 20%
10%
3%

Increase by 5%-
10%
18%

Decrease by less
than 5%
3%

Average=4.6%

Same | -
439 ncrease py 1ess
” than 5%
12%

How do you expectyour 2014 budget for information technology to differ from your 2013 budget? SUMMARY
samplesize = 101; total sample size = 128, 27 missing



Which areas will your budget increase in?

49%

52%
31%
I IZS%

Hardware Software Cloud services Outside services Maintenance None
DataGracker.conm

Which areas will your budget increase in? SUMMARY
................ Filter: Europe... UK); Wejght:. Europe;, sample.size = 194; total sample size,=.992; 798 missing; effective sample size, = 119 (61%); 81%filteredogt, . . . . . . . . ... ... ..



Which areas will your budget increase in?

55%
50%
45%
38%
33%
10%
0%
Hardware Software Cloud services Outside services Maintenance Staff None
DiataCracker.comn

Which areas will your budget increase in? SUMMARY



Which best describes your department's focus in-20147

_ Selective
Reduce spending spending in a few
inlT key areas
12% 25%

Maintain service
levels with flat
budgets

14%

Help the business
automate more
20%

Expand IT to
support business
growth

29%

DataCracker.com
Which best describes your department's focus in 2014? SUMMARY



Which best describes your department's focus in-20147

Reduce spending

in IT Selective
10% spending in a few
key areas

26%

Maintain service
levels with flat
budgets

13%

Help the business
automate more
21%

Expand IT to
support business
growth

30%

DataCracker.com
Which best describes your department's focus in 2014? SUMMARY



Which of the following describes the effects of recession or

recovery on your |IT organization?

We're still stuck in
recession
25%

We never suffered
from the recession

26%

We're recovering
We're back to but slowly
normal 33%
16%

Dataracker.com



Which of the following describes the effects of recession or

recovery on your |IT organization?

United Kingdom

We're still stuck in
recession
15%

We're recovering
but slowly
44%

We're back to
normal

16%

We never suffered

from the recession
25%

DataCracker.com
Which of the following describes the effects of recession or recovery on your IT organization? SUMMARY
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Which of the following best describes the effects

of recession on your IT organization

Germany

Were still stuck in
recession
- 19%

Were recovering

but slowly
23%

We never suffered
from the recession
43%

Woere back to
normal
16%

Which ofthe following describes the effects of recession ar recovery on your IT organizston? SUMMARY
samplesize = 108; total sample size =128; 20 missing



Highest profile projects for 2014
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Projects more than 25% of respondents are:doing
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Which of these broad initiatives will your. company: implement in

20147

34% 34%
25%
22%
20%
19%
I I 17% 17% 17%

Mobility Consolidation Programmable Private cloud Cloud Outsourcing Social media/ Compliance Big data ITIL
and virtualized computing collaboration
infrastructure, using extemal
including providers
networks and
storage
Dataracker.com

Which of these broad initiatives will your company implement in 2014? SUMMARY
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Which of these broad initiatives will your company: implement:in
20147

37%

33%
32%
30%
29%
26%
25%
23%
20%
19%

Mobility Consolidation Programmable Private cloud Cloud Outsourcing Socialmedia/ Compliance Big data ITIL
and virtualized computing collaboration
infrastructure, using extemnal
including providers
networks and
storage
Datatzracker.com

Which of these broad initiatives will your company implement in 2014? SUMMARY



Which of these broad initiatives will your company: implement:in
20147

France

37%

30% 30%

29%

20%
19%
18%
17%
16%
I I .
Mobility Consolidation Programmable Private cloud Cloud Outsourcing Socialmedia/ Compliance Big data ITIL
and virtualized computing collaboration
infrastructure, using extermnal
including providers
networks and
sltorage

Datatracker.com

Which of these broad initiatives will your company implement in 2014? SUMMARY
Filter: France; sample size = 102; 98% filtered out
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Which of these broad initiatives will your.-company

Implement in 20147

42%
Germany
35%
33%
27%
21% 20%
18%
I 13% 15% 14%
Consolidation Mobility Programmable Private cloud ITIL Cloud Outsourcing Compliance Big data Social medial
and virtualized computing collaboration
infrastructura, using external
including providers
networks and
storage

Which of these broad initiatives will your company implement in 2014 SUMMARY
samplesize =106, total samplesize =128 22 missing



Do you have or will you implement in 2014 a formal

governance, risk, and compliance program?

DataCracker.com
Do you have or will you implement in 2014 a formal governance, risk, and compliance program? SUMMARY
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IT services
spending is
increasing in

IT services
spending is absolute and
decreasing relative terms
19% 31%

IT services

spending is
increasing in
absolute amounts
but not relative

amounts IT services
22% spending is flat
28%

Dataracker.com

How is your adoption of cloud computing affecting your IT budget in 2014? SUMMARY

.....................................
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increasing in
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IT services
spending is
decreasing
21%

IT services

spending is

increasing in /
absolute amounts

but not relative

amounts
15%
IT services
spending is flat
41%
Datatracker.com

How is your adoption of cloud computing affecting your IT budget in 2014? SUMMARY
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IT services
spending is
decreasing
10%

IT services
spending is
increasing in
absolute and
relative terms
36%

IT services
spending is
increasing in
absolute amounts
but not relative

amounts
26%
IT services
spending is flat
28%
DataCracker.com

How is your adoption of cloud computing affecting your IT budget in 2014? SUMMARY



Which type of cloud service providers are you considering

working with in 20147
— 18%

44%
35%
I 26%

""""""""""""""" Whith type of tlout setvicé proviters are’you corfsitiering working"with in 2014? SUMMARY ©= = = = = = = s s s s s s s oo s o000 00000000
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 195; total sample size = 992; 797 missing; effective sample size = 118 (61%); 81% filtered out

16%

13% 13%

Software as a
Service provider
Managed service
provider

Pure--play cloud
provider
Telecommunlcations
provider

Systems Integrator
Professional services
organlization

Cloud services
broker

Technology solution
provider VAR
Equipment vendor
offering cloud
services



Which type of cloud service providers are you considering

working with in 20147

S7%

49% United Kingdom

24%

20%

17% 17% 16%

12%

Software as a
Service provider
Managed service
provider

Pure--play cloud
provider
Telecommunlcations
provider

Systems Integrator
Professional services
organlization

Cloud services
broker

Technology solutlon
provider VAR
Equipment vender
offering cloud
services

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Filter: Europe... UK) AND United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 71; total sample size = 224; 153 missing; effective sample size = 66 (93%); 96% filtered out



Which of these external cloud infrastructure services do you

plan to use in 20147

48%
39%
33%
27%
21% 20%
I .‘I :

Infrastructureasa  Storage as a Service Hybnid cloud Data centeras a Private cloud design Disaster Recovery/ Network as a Service
i d‘eSewioe integration Service and deployment business continuity
& ra TGO

Which of these external cloud infrastructure services do you plan to use in 2014? SUMMARY
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Which of these external cloud infrastructure services do you

plan to use in 20147

48%
United Kingdom
39%
37%
35%
23%
20%
I i

Infrastructureasa  Storage as a Service Hybrid cloud Data center as a Private cloud design  Disaster Recovery/ Network as a Service
o deServioe integration Service and deployment business continuity
il ra r.COmmn
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Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 71, total sample size = 224; 153 missing; effective sample size = 67 (94%); 96% filtered out



Which of these external cloud software services:do you plan to

use in 20147?

44%
40%
31%
16% 15%
12%
11%
l i

Software as a Platform as a Collaboration Desktop as a Database as a Testing and Analyticsas a Security as a
N dgewioe Service Service Service development Service Service
Al ra (e

Which of these external cloud software services do you plan to use in 2014? SUMMARY
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Which of these external cloud software services:do you plan to

use in 20147?

United Kingdom

46%
45%
36%
18%
17%
12% 12%
l .

Software as a Platform as a Collaboration Desktop as a Database as a Testing and Analyticsas a Security as a
Bt dgewice Service Service Service development Service Service
'l ral g ]

Which of these external cloud software services do you plan to use in 2014? SUMMARY
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What percent of your storage capacity will-be in the:cloud next

year?

26%
Average=26%
17% 17%
11%
% 50
4%
1%
Less than 1% 1-4 9% 59 9% 10-19 9% 20-39 9% 40-59 9% 60-72 9% 80-99 9% 100%
Datalracker.com
................................ What percent of yaur, sforage, capagcity will be in the cloud pextyear?. SUMMARY . . . . L 0 i i i i i i i e e e e o o o oo oo e e a e e e

Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 77; total sample size = 992; 915 missing; effective sample size = 48 (62%); 81% filtered out



25%

Average=28%

9%
8%
6%
I i

59 9% 10-19 9% 20-33 9% 40-59 9% 60-79 9% 8099 9% 100%

15%

8%

6%

Less than 1%
DataCracker.com

.................................. What percent af your servet capacity will he jn.the cloud nextyear 2. SUMMARY., . . . 0 i v i i v i v o o o o o o o o o o o oo oo oeeoes

Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 96; total sample size = 992; 896 missing; effective sample size = 60 (62%); 81% filtered out



What are your biggest concerns about external cloud service

providers? Rank up to four, with 1 being most:concerned

Regulatory compliance 26%

Protecting company data 32%

SLA enforcement 46%

Reliability 47%

Lack of customer portal/customer
reporting tools

52%

Migration of workloads to/from cloud 57%

Lack of demonstrated savings/use
cases

58%

Problem resolution in a multi-tenant

- 61%
environment

Interoperability with on-premise
infrastructure

Outsourcing infrastructure 69%

20 40 60 80

OA

100%

m1+2 1 3+4

DataCracker.com
What are your biggest concerns about external cloud service providers? Rank up to four, with 1 being most concerned SUMMARY

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Will your company be giving more employees mobile

computing devices (laptops, tablets, smartphones):in 201472

No
33%

.......................................................................................................



Our employees
already use
mobile computing
devices

40%

Other
12%

We plan on
providing mobile
computing device
to our employe
7%

We do not have
the budget
6%

Only specific Our employees
departments will are not mobile

be given a mobile enough to warrant
computing d a mobile dev

30% 5%

DataCracker.com
What is the primary reason you will not be providing mobile computing devices to your employees in 2014? SUMMARY
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Which of these infrastructure projects will your

company implement, at some level, in 20147

33%
31%
25%
21%
18% 17%
11%
I i

Upgrade to  Integrate with Energy-efficient Migrate to

cloud email

0%

39%

Server Disaster Upgrade to Datacenter Create private Automating
virtualization recovery/ Windows consolidation (intemal) cloud server vSphere 51 extemalcloud computing/
Server 2012 provisioning/ sustainable or
management green IT

business

continuity
DatatCrackercom
Which of these infrastructure projects will your company implement, at some level, in 2014? SUMMARY
................. Filter: Europe... UK); Wejght, Europe;, sample,size = 451; total sample size,=.992; 541 missing; effective, sample.size, = 280 (62%6); 81% filtered oyt



Which of these infrastructure projects will your

company implement, at some level, in 20147

) United Kingdom

38%
30%
27%
25%
20%
19%
17%
I I 14%
Integrate with Energy-efficient Migrate to

Create private Automating Upgrade to
extemal cloud computing/ cloud email

46%

Upgrade to Datacenter

Server Disaster
virtualization recovery/ Windows consolidation (intemal) cloud server vSphere 5 1
business Server 2012 provisioning/ sustainable or
continuity management green IT
Diataracke r.oom

"""""""""""""" WhHich of these infrasttuttaré prdjetts wilt your tompany impléntent,’at sore lével,*irf 2014? SUMMARY
Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 121, total sample size = 224; 103 missing; effective sample size = 114 (94%); 96% filtered out



Which of these approaches are you adopting to

consolidate your data center(s)? Check all that:apply

1%

L)
32% 31%
29%
25%
20%
Using virtual serverfamms  Cloud infrastructure Hosted servers Deploying WAN Adopting integrated Outsourcing (facilities
optimization/content infrastructure (such as management)
delivery network Cisco UCS)

DataCracker.com

......................... Which of these approaches are you adopting to.consalidate yqut data center(s)?.Check all that apply SUMMARY & v ¢ ¢ ¢ v ¢ ¢ ¢ o o e o o o 0 o o o o o o o oo
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 146; total sample size = 992; 846 missing; effective sample size = 96 (66%); 81% filtered out



Which of these primary storage initiatives: will:you

company deploy in 20147
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"""""""""""""""" Which of thésé primary storage initiafives will you company deploy in 20142 SUMMARY
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 424; total sample size = 992; 568 missing; effective sample size = 265 (62%); 81% filtered out



Which of these primary storage initiatives will you

company deploy in 20147

33%
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26%
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............................... Which aof these primary starage initiatives, will.yqu.company deploy.in 20142 SUMMARY &« & ¢ v ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o o o o e o o s o o o o o o oo eoe
Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 119; total sample size = 224; 105 missing; effective sample size = 114 (95%); 96% filtered out



Which of these backup storage initiatives will you

company deploy in 20147

38%
I I

25%

I |

14%

I.

Disasterrecovery/ Backup for virtual servers  Data deduplication for Cloud backup Laptop/mobile device New tape technologies
o bgginess continuity backup backup (such as LTFS)
il ra r.COmmn

...................................................................................................

Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 498; total sample size = 992; 494 missing; effective sample size = 310 (62%); 81% filtered out



Which of these backup storage initiatives will you

company deploy in 20147

37% United Kingdom

33%
30%
20%
I .

18%

Disasterrecovery/ Backup for virtual servers  Data deduplication for Cloud backup Laptop/mobile device New tape technologies
N bgginess continuity backup backup (such as LTFS)
il ral .Cainn

............................... Which of these bagkup storage initjatives,wjll yqu.company deploy,in 20142 SUMMARY . . . L 0 0 v v it it it it i et e
Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 138; total sample size = 224; 86 missing; effective sample size = 130 (94%); 96% filtered out



Which of these desktop projects will your:company

do in 20147 Check all that apply

31%
25%
23%
20%
19%
16%

Migrate to Windows 7 Implement Bring Your Implement desktop Implement application Migrate to Windows 8  Adopt online productivity

Own Device or similar self virtualization virtualization apps, such as Windows

-service policy forenduser Office Live (Office365)

devices and/or
applications

Dataracker.conn
Which of these desktop projects will your company do in 2014? Check all that apply SUMMARY

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



Which of these desktop projects will your:company

do in 20147 Check all that apply

42% United Kingdom
34%
27%
22%

Migrate to Windows 7 Implement Bring Your Implement desktop Implement application Migrate to Windows 8  Adopt online productivity
Own Device or similar self virtualization virtualization apps, such as Windows
-service policy forenduser Office Live (Office365)

devices andfor
applications
DataCracker.conn

...................................................................................................

Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 101, total sample size = 224; 123 missing; effective sample size = 96 (95%); 96% filtered out



Little overlap between companies migrating to

Windows 7 and 8

120

100

80

60

40

20

Migrate to Windows 7 Migrate to Windows 8
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Little overlap between companies migrating to

Windows 7 and 8

120

United Kingdom
100

80

60

40

20

Migrate to Windows 7 Migrate to Windows 8

........................................................................................................



Which of these security initiatives will 'your company

iImplement in 20147

35%
31% 31% 31%
27%
26%
24% 24%
23%
21%
I IZO%
Network- Identity and  Data loss Mobile Threat Vulnerability Virtualization Encryption Security data Cloud security Application-
based security access prevention endpoint detection’/’~- management  security management/ based security
Management security (for management (patch/ analysis
iPhones, (anti-malware, configuration
Blackberries, etc) mgmt)
elc)

Datatracker.comn
Which of these security initiatives will your company implement in 2014? SUMMARY



Which of these security initiatives will 'your company

iImplement in 20147

40%
38%
35%
I I

United Kingdom

23%

32%

26%
22%
' I

22%

Network- Identityand Data loss Mobile Threat Vulnerability Virtualization Encryption Security data Cloud security Application-
based security access prevention endpoint detection/ managemenmt  security management/ based security
Management security (for management (patch/ analysis
iPhones, (anti-malware, configuration
Blackberries, etc) mgmt)
etc)
DataCracker.com

Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 132; total sample size = 224 92 missing; effectlve sample size = 125 (95%); 96% filtered out



Which of the following software initiatives will your

company deploy in 20147 Check all that apply

37%
Europe
34%
31%
25%
24%
18%
17% 16%
15%
13%
I i
Custom Mobile Business Business Service- Content  Collaboration Packaged Corporate Data Advanced
application applications intelligence/ process oriented management applications business performance govermnance/ DBMS (such
development analytics/data automation/ architecture applications management dataquality as in-memory,
warehousing business columnar,
process NoSQL)

management
DatatCrackercom

Which of the following software initiatives will your company deploy in 2014? Check all that apply SUMMARY

....................................................................................................



Which of the following software initiatives will your

company deploy in 20147 Check all that apply

United Kingdom

45%
37% 36%
28%
25%
24%
0y
21% 21% 22%
I I 9% .
Custom Mobile Business Business Service- Content  Collaboration Packaged Corporate Data Advanced
application applications intelligencef process oriented management applications business performance govemance/ DBMS (such
development analytics/data automation/ architecture applications management dataquality as in-memory,
warehousing  business columnar,
process NoSqAL)

management
DataCrackercomnm

...........................................................................................

Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 181, total sample size = 224; 43 missing; effective sample size = 170 (94%); 96% filtered out



Which of the following deployment models:will:your

company use in 20147 Check all that apply

61%
34%
28%
I I I i 16%
On premise software/ Software as a service Private cloud On premise appliance Mobile Platform as a service Public cloud
hardware {cloud application) infrastructure with our infrastructure with our
software (packaged or software (packaged or
custom) custom)
DataiCracker.conn

Which of the following deployment models will your company use in 2014? Check all that apply SUMMARY
................ Filter: Europe... UK),. Weijght: Eprope;, sample.size = 386; total.sample size,=,992; Q06 missing; effective, sample.size, = 247, (64%); 81% filteredoyt, . . . . . . . . . .. ... ..



Which of the following deployment models:will:your

company use in 20147 Check all that apply

65%
45%
I '

United Kingdom

31%

I 26%

19% 19%

On premise software/ Software as a service Private cloud On premise appliance Mobile Platform as a service Public cloud
hardware (cloud application) infrastructure with our infrastructure with our
software (packaged or software (packaged or
custom} custom)
DataCracker.com

Which of the following deployment models will your company use in 2014? Check all that apply SUMMARY
......................... Fiter:.United Kingdom; Weight. Eutope,; sample size = 118; fotal sample.size = 224; 106 missing;.96% filtered.oUt. « v ¢« ¢ v ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o



Which of the following packaged business applications: will

you implement or upgrade in 20147 Check all that apply

59%

51%
37%
25%
21% 21%
16%
12%
ERP CRM Finance/accounting Human resources/ Other Supply chain Manufacturing Marketing
workforce management management automation
management
Dataracker.conn

Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 110; total sample size = 992; 882 missing; effective sample size = 70 (63%); 81% filtered out



What are your plans in 2014 for big data management and

analytics?

Continue our
current big data

program
0
15% Expand our
current big data
program
13%
Start a big data
_program
10%
No plans
45%
Evaluate big data
17%
DataCracker.com

................................ What are your plans in 2014 for.big data management.and.analytics 2 SUMMARY. v v ¢ ¢ o o ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o oo o
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 539; total sample size = 992; 453 missing; effective sample size = 337 (63%); 81% filtered out



What are your plans in 2014 for big data management and

analytics?

United Kingdom

Continue our
current big data

program
21% Expand our
current big data
program
12%
-Start a big data
program
11%
Evaluate big data
24%
DatatCracker.com

................................ What are your plansin2014 for.bi.g data management.and.ana{yﬁcs?.SUMMARY. © 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 06 06 06 06 6 06 0 0 6 0 0 s e 0 e s e s e e
Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Europe; sample size = 158; total sample size = 224; 66 missing; 96% filtered out



Which of these networking initiatives will your company

iImplement in 20147

37%

28% 28%
24%
17% 16%
14%
10% .
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............................... Whtch of these Hetmrking.initiat'weswmyour.compe_nyjmplement.in 20342 SUMMARY ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o6 o o o 6 o 6 o 6 0 0 0 o o o
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 436; total sample size = 992; 556 missing; effective sample size = 272 (62%); 81% filtered out



Which of these networking initiatives will your company

iImplement in 20147

United Kingdom

0,
34% 34% 35%
29%
I 23%

13% 13%
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Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 121; total sample size = 224; 103 missing; effective sample size = 114 (94%); 96% filtered out
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What Ethernet speeds are you currently using in your data center? Check all that apply SUMMARY
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United Kingdom
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16%

1 gigabit 10 gigabit 40 gigabit
... DemCmclercom o s e
What Ethernet speeds are you currently using in your data center? Check all that apply SUMMARY
Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 121, total sample size = 224; 103 missing; effective sample size = 114 (94%); 96% filtered out



What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in your:data:center:in

20147 Check all that apply

80%

20%

11%

10 Gigabit 40 Gigabit 100 Gigabit

DatatCrackercom

What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in your data center in 20147 Check all that apply SUMMARY
................. Filter: Europe.,. UK);,Weijght: Europe; sample,size = 436; total sample size,=,992; 556 missjng; effective, sample size =301, (69%); 81% filteredoyt, , . . . . ... ... ... ..



What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in: your:data :center:in

20147 Check all that apply

United Kingdom
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What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in your data center in 2014? Check all that apply SUMMARY
.............. Filter.United Kingdoms Weight: Industry balance;.sample size.=.121; total sample size = 224; 103 missing; effective.sample size.=.114.(94%); 96%.filtered OUt « « « ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o « &



IT shops generally upgrading datacenter networks

What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in your data center in 20142 Check all

that apply
10 Gigabit 40 Gigabit 100 Gigabit

40 gigabit | 5%

Column %

1 gigabit

10 gigabit

35% 56%

eds are you currently using in your data center? Check all the

w
DigaCracker.com

What Ethernet speeds are you currently using in your data center? Check all that apply by What Ethernet speeds
will you deploy in your data center in 2014? Check all that apply
Filter: Europe... UK); sample size = 551; total sample size = 992; 441 missing; 81% filtered out
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IT shops generally upgrading datacenter networks
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What Ethernet speeds are you currently using in your data center? Check all that apply by What Ethernet speeds
will you deploy in your data center in 2014? Check all that apply
Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 121; total sample size = 224; 103 missing; effective
sample size = 114 (94%); 96% filtered out
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What Ethernet speeds are you currently using in:your

campus/office environment? Check all that apply

8%

29%

5%
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What Ethernet speeds are you currently using in your campus/office environment? Check all that apply SUMMARY
................ Filter: Europe... UK),.Weight:..Eurppe; sample.size = 43§; total.sample size.=.992; 356 missing; effective, sample.size =285 (65%); 81% fiteredout. . . . . . .. ... oo o0



What Ethernet speeds are you currently using in:your

campus/office environment? Check all that apply

76% _ :
United Kingdom

32%
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........................ \What Ethetnet speeds are you cutrently.usingn.your campus/office enyironment? Check allthat apply. SUMMARY. & ¢ ¢ ¢ v ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o e o o o 0 o o o o o o o o o
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 549; total sample size = 992; 443 missing; effective sample size = 508 (93%); 81% filtered out



What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in:your .campus/office

environment in 20147 Check all that apply
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Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 436; total sample size = 992; 556 missing; effective sample size = 296 (68%); 81% filtered out
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Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 436; total sample size = 992; 556 missing; effective sample size = 296 (68%); 81% filtered out



Office networks also getting upgrades

S'_’ What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in your campus/office environment in 20142 Check all that apply
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What Ethernet speeds are you currently using in your campus/office environment? Check all that apply by What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in your
campus/office environment in 2014? Check all that apply
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 436; total sample size = 992; 556 missing; effective sample size = 292 (67%); 81% filtered out
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Office networks also getting upgrades

United Kingdom

What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in your campus/office environment in 20142 Check all that apply
10 Gigabit 40 Gigabit 100 Gigabit
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40 gigabit _ 3%

Cracker.com
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What Ethernet speeds are you currently using in your campus/office environment? Check all that apply by What Ethernet speeds will you deploy in your
campus/office environment in 2014? Check all that apply
Filter: United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample size = 121, total sample size = 224; 103 missing; effective sample size = 115 (95%); 96% filtered
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Which of these mobility initiatives will your company

Implement in 20147

30%
22%
19%
I -

Tablet PCs Smartphones Mobile device Mobile security Mobile enhancement of Mobile virtualization
management corporate data/applicatons

43%
41%

DataCracker.com

e e e e s s s e e s s e e e s e e e e e eess s Whichofthese mability initiatives.willyqur company.implement in 20142 SUMNARY & v ¢ v v ¢ ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o oo oo
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 650; total sample size = 992; 342 missing; effective sample size = 403 (62%); 81% filtered out



Which of these mobility initiatives will your company

Implement in 20147

United Kingdom

40%
30%
22%
I -

Tablet PCs Smartphones Mobile device Mobile security Mobile enhancement of Mobile virtualization
management corporate data/applicatons

50%

Datatracker.com

Which of these mobility initiatives will your company implement in 2014? SUMMARY
.............. Filter; United Kingdom; Weight: Industry balance; sample, size = 190; total. saraple size, =,224; 34.missing; effective sample size = 178 (94%), 6% filtered Qut . . v v v v v ¢ ¢ 0 o o o &«



How will your company implement smartphones?

Corporate
purchase
44%

Combination of
corporate
purchase and
individual choice
39%

Allow endusers to
purchase their
own individual
choice

17%

Dataracker.com

How will your company implement smartphones? SUMMARY

--------------------------------------------------------------



What is your main goal with tablets?

Accommodate Implement
enduser demand dedicated device
to integrate into for mobile
corporate netwo workers, such as
46% truck
35%

Reduce cost

enduser

computing for

personnel with

limited

19%
DataCracker.com

........................................ What is your main goal with.tablets2 SUMMARY. . . o v o 0 v 0 v o i o e i e e e e o et oo o et e et e
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 284; total sample size = 992; 708 missing; effective sample size = 175 (62%); 81% filtered out



How many employees does your company have?

29%

Average=14,177
Median=500

17%

Under 100

Datatrackercom

500-1,000 1,000-10,000 10,000+

How many employees does your company have? SUMMARY
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How many employees does your company have?

United Kingdom
25%

21% 21%

Average=20,416
Median=750

Under 100 100-500 500-1,000 1,000-10,000 10,000+
Datatracker.com
How many employees does your company have? SUMMARY
Filter: United Kingdom; sample size = 224; 96% filtered out
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Which European country do you work in weighted?

17%

13% 13%
12%
10%
8%
4%
3% 3% 3% 3%
2% 2% 29,
I . 1% 1% 1% 1%
H B H B 0%
s E ¥ g 8 = 2 = 8 § 2 ® © = § 2B 2 3gE
B g kG = kG 8 = = o 2 @ 8 g s ® £9
< g 5§ & u s £ T 2 & 5 € ¢ = 8 X 52
m r - < o w = v
(a} = = X
Datatracker.com <
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Weight: Europe; sample size = 770; total sample size = 5216; 4446 missing; effective sample size = 570 (74%)



Which category best describes your title or role?

IT staff
CIO/ICTO/VP 16%
7%
Mid-level IT
manager
20%
Architect
10%

Engineer/
Director/Sr IT programmer
Manager 16%
22%

Dataracker.com
Which category best describes your title or role? SUMMARY
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Which best describes your relationship to IT?

e Jcount
| am a business analyst who works with my companys IT depart 11% 93

Which best describes your relationship to IT? SUMMARY
Filter: Europe... UK); Weight: Europe; sample size = 770; total sample size = 992; 222 missing; effective sample size = 482
(63%); 81% filtered out
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Which European country do you work in?

Austria Austria

Belgium Belgium

Denmark Denmark

Finland Finland

France France

Germany Germany

Greece Greece

Hungary Hungary
Ireland Ireland

Italy Italy

Netherlands INEGEERTES

Norway Norway

Poland Poland

Portugal Portugal

Russia Russia

Spain Spain
Sweden Sweden

Switzerland Switzerland

Ukraine Ukraine

United Kingdom United Kingdom
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sample size = 5216; 4446 missing; effective missing
sample size = 570 (74%)



